900225175 06/07/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Department of the Army | | 106/07/2012 | FEDERAL AGENCY: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Department of Defense | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | The Pentagon | |
| City: | Washington | |
| State/Country: | DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20301 | |
| Entity Type: | FEDERAL AGENCY: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2577735 | J |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038060123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (703) 693-1271

Email: laurel.e.queeno.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: Laurel E. Queeno
Address Line 1: 9275 Gunston Rd
Address Line 2: JALS-RL/IP

Address Line 4: Fort Belvoir, VIRGINIA 22060

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | J CERTIF. MARK |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laurel E. Queeno |
| Signature: | /Laurel E. Queeno/ |
| Date: | 06/07/2012 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012 xfer to DoD#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0445

CERTIFICATION MARK TRANSFER

WHEREAS, the Department of the Army, an agency of the United States Government ("Assignor") is the record title owner of U.S. Registration No. 2577735 for the certification mark J (the "Mark");

AND WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to the Department of Defense, an agency of the United States government ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business and certification standards symbolized by the Mark.

Signed this 7th day of June 2012.

ASSIGNOR

Terrance A. Spann

RECORDED: 06/07/2012

Chief, Regulatory Law and Intellectual Property Division

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0446